public notices

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 8th day of May, 2015, at 10:00 AM, at the main entrance of the Marion Co. Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will sell the following real property: 4226 Ward Dr NE, Salem, in the case of FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION ("FNMA"), its successors in interest and/or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. DENNIS H. FEDDERN AKA DENNIS HARRY FEDDERN, ARLENE E FEDDERN AKA ARLENE ELIZABETH FEDDERN, **OCCUPANTS** OF THE PREMISES, Defendant(s). For more information go to www. oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm 4/10, 4/17, 4/24, 5/1

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 8th day of May, 2015, at 10:00 AM, at the main entrance of the Marion Co. Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will sell the following real property: 555 N 10th PI, Aumsville, in the case of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff, vs. JUAN C. ZEPEDA, JANEY F. ZEPEDA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, OCCUPANTS THE PREMISES, Defendant(s). For more information go to WWW. oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm 4/10, 4/17, 4/24, 5/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 15PB01272 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of MARY JANE A. MCINTEE, Deceased.

HEREBY NOTICE IS that STEPHEN GASPAR has been appointed Personal Representative of the above-captioned case. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED this 17th day of April, 2015.

Personal Representative Stephen Gaspar 6926 N. Knowles Ave. Portland, OR 97217 (503) 285-5327

Attorney
Justin Barbot-Wheaton
Law Office of
Justin Barbot-Wheaton LLC
1114 12th Street SE
Salem, OR 97302
(503) 362-9581
justin@jbarbotwheaton.com

4/17, 4/24, 5/1

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 8th day of May, 2015, at 10:00 AM, at the main entrance of the Marion Co. Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will sell the following real property: 7898 O'Neil Rd NE, Keizer, in the case of BENEFICIAL OREGON, INC., D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO., Plaintiff, vs. ZACHARIAH J. PURDIE, JANIS E. PURDIE, AMY PURDIE, ACCTCORP INTERNATIONAL SALEM, CASCADE COLLECTIONS, COLLECTION COLUMBIA SERVICE, INC., STATE OF OREGON, OTHER PERSONS PARTIES, including OCCUPANTS, UNKNOWN CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, Defendant(s). For information go to WWW. oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm 4/10, 4/17, 4/24, 5/1

PUBLISHED SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR MARION COUNTY Juvenile Department

Case No. 15JU01764; 15JU01765 PUBLISHED SUMMONS In the Matter of KAYDANCE LEIGHANN VAUGHN, MADDYSON SOPHIANN

VAUGHN

Children.

TO: Brandon Alexander Vaughn IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON:

A petition has been filed asking the court to terminate your parental rights to the above named children for the purpose of placing the children for adoption. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR PERSONALLY **BEFORE the Marion County** Juvenile Court at 3030 Center Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, on the 18th day of May, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. to admit or deny the allegations of the petition and to personally appear at any subsequent courtordered hearing. YOU MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR IN THE COURTROOM ON THE DATE AND AT THE LISTED ABOVE AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING IN YOUR PLACE. THEREFORE, YOU MUST APPEAR EVEN IF YOUR ATTORNEY ALSO APPEARS.

This summons is published pursuant to the order of the circuit court judge of the above entitled court, dated April 13, 2015. The order directs that this summons be published once each week for three consecutive weeks, making three publications in all, in a published newspaper of general circulation in Marion County

Date of first publication: April 17, 2015

Date of last publication: May 1, 2015

NOTICE READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY

IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR **BEFORE** PERSONALLY COURT OR DO APPEAR ANY NOT ΑT COURT-SUBSEQUENT ORDERED HEARING, the court may proceed in your absence without further notice TERMINATE PARENTAL RIGHTS to the above-named children either ON THE DATE SPECIFIED IN THIS SUMMONS OR ON A FUTURE DATE, and may make such orders and take such action as authorized by

RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS

(1) YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY IN THIS MATTER. If you are currently represented by an attorney, CONTACTYOUR ATTORNEY IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIVING THIS NOTICE. Your previous attorney may not be representing you in this

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY and you meet the state's financial guidelines, you are entitled to have an attorney appointed for you at state expense. TO REQUEST APPOINTMENT OF AN ATTORNEY TO REPRESENT YOU AT STATE EXPENSE, YOU MUST **IMMEDIATELY CONTACT the Marion Juvenile Department** at 3030 Center Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, phone number (503) 588-5291, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. for further information.

IF YOU WISH TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY, please retain one as soon as possible and have the attorney present at the above hearing. If you need help finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

IF YOU ARE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH YOUR ATTORNEY AND TO KEEP YOUR ATTORNEY ADVISED OF YOUR WHEREAROLITS

WHEREABOUTS. (2) If you contest the petition, the court will schedule a hearing on the allegations of the petition and order you to appear personally and may schedule other hearings related to the petition and order you to appear personally. IF YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR, YOU MUST APPEAR PERSONALLY THE COURTROOM, UNLESS THE COURT HAS GRANTED YOU AN EXCEPTION IN ADVANCE UNDER ORS 419B.918 TO APPEAR BY OTHER MEANS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TELEPHONIC OR OTHER ELECTRONIC MEANS. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING(S) IN YOUR PLACE.

PETITIONER'S ATTORNEY
Kristen G. Williams
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Phone: (503) 934-4400

ISSUED this 13th day of April, 2015.

Issued by: Kristen G. Williams #054130 Assistant Attorney General

4/17, 4/24, 5/1

PUBLISHED SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR MARION COUNTY Juvenile Department

Case Nos.
15JU00267
15JU00268
15JU00271
15JU00376
PUBLISHED SUMMONS
In the Matter of
ALIYAH NICOLE SWINFORD,
KORDELL LEE BOE,
JAYDON JAMES BOE,
MERCEDES NADENE
SWINFORD,
Children.

TO: Abby Nicole Swinford IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON:

A Petition has been filed asking the court to terminate your parental rights to the above-named children for the purpose of placing the children for adoption. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PERSONALLY **APPEAR** BEFORE the Marion County Juvenile Court at 3030 Center St NE Salem, OR 97301, on the 11th day of May, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. to admit or deny the allegations of the petition and to personally appear at any subsequent courtordered hearing. YOU MUST APPEAR PERSONALLY IN THE COURTROOM ON THE DATE AND AT THE TIME LISTED ABOVE. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING IN YOUR PLACE. THEREFORE, YOU MUST APPEAR EVEN IF YOUR ATTORNEY ALSO APPEARS.

This summons is published pursuant to orders of the circuit court judge of the above-entitled court, dated April 3, 2015. The orders direct that this summons be published once each week for three consecutive weeks, making three publications in all, in a published newspaper of general circulation in

Marion County, Oregon.

Date of first publication:
April 17, 2015

Date of last publication: May 1, 2015

NOTICE READ THESE PAPERS

CAREFULLY IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR **PERSONALLY BEFORE** THE COURT OR DO NOT APPEAR AT ANY SUBSEQUENT COURT-ORDERED HEARING, the court may proceed in your absence without further notice TERMINATE YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS to the above-named children either ON THE DATE SPECIFIED IN THIS SUMMONS OR ON A FUTURE DATE, and may make such orders and take such action as authorized by

RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS

(1) YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY IN THIS MATTER. If you are currently represented by an attorney, CONTACTYOUR ATTORNEY IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIVING THIS NOTICE. Your previous attorney may not be representing you in this matter

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY, and you meet the state's financial guidelines, you are entitled to have an attorney appointed for you at state expense. TO REQUEST APPOINTMENT OF AN ATTORNEY TO REPRESENT YOU AT STATE EXPENSE, YOU MUST IMMEDIATELY CONTACT the Marion County Juvenile Department, 3030 Center St NE Salem, OR 97301, phone number 503-588-5291, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. for further information.

IF YOU WISH TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY, please retain one as soon as possible and have the attorney present at the above hearing. If you need help finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636. YOU ARE BY AN REPRESENTED ATTORNEY, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO

MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH

YOUR ATTORNEY AND TO KEEP YOUR ATTORNEY ADVISED OF YOUR WHEREABOUTS.

(2) If you contest the petition. the court will schedule a hearing on the allegations of the petition and order you to appear personally and may schedule other hearings related to the petition and order you to appear personally. YOU ARE ORDERED TO MUST APPEAR. YOU PERSONALLY APPEAR THE COURTROOM, THE UNLESS COURT HAS GRANTED YOU AN EXCEPTION IN ADVANCE UNDER ORS 419B.918 TO APPEAR BY OTHER MEANS INCLUDING, BUT LIMITED TO, TELEPHONIC OR OTHER ELECTRONIC AN ATTORNEY MEANS. MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING(S) IN YOUR PLACE.

PETITIONER'S ATTORNEY
Sarah S. Morris
Sr. Assistant
Attorney General
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 934-4400

ISSUED this 14th day of April, 2015.

Issued by: Sarah S. Morris #964319 Sr. Assistant Attorney General

4/17, 4/24, 5/1

PUBLISHED SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR MARION COUNTY

Juvenile Department Case No. 14J0610 PUBLISHED SUMMONS In the Matter of GERARDO MALDONADO, JR. A Child.

TO: Alfredo Diaz Rochas IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON:

A petition has been filed asking the court to enter a judgment establishing the paternity of the above-named child. YOU ARE DIRECTED TO FILE A WRITTEN ANSWER to the petition NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS SUMMONS, specified herein, consenting to or objecting to the establishment of the child's paternity and informing the court of your current residence address, mailing address and telephone YOUR ANSWER number. SHOULD BE MAILED TO Marion County Courthouse, 100 High Street NE, Salem, Oregon 97309-0869 and DHŠ' attorney, AAG Sarah S. Morris, 1162 Court Street NE,

Salem, OR 97301-4096.

This summons is published pursuant to the order of the circuit court judge of the above-entitled court, dated April 3, 2015. The order directs that this summons be published once each week for four consecutive weeks, making four publications in all, in a published newspaper of general circulation in Marion County.

Date of first publication: April 17, 2015 Date of last publication: May 8, 2015

NOTICE READ THESE PAPERS

CAREFULLY YOU DO NOT FILE A WRITTEN ANSWER AS DIRECTED ABOVE, court may proceed in your absence without further notice and issue a judgment establishing the paternity of the above-named child either ON THE DATE AN ANSWER IS REQUIRED BY THIS SUMMONS OR ON A FUTURE DATE, and may make such orders and take such action as authorized by

RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS

(1) YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY IN THIS MATTER. If you are currently represented by an attorney, CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIVING THIS NOTICE. Your previous attorney may not be representing you in this matter.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY and you meet the state's financial guidelines, you are entitled to have an attorney appointed for you at state expense. TO REQUEST APPOINTMENT OF AN ATTORNEY TO REPRESENT YOU AT STATE EXPENSE, YOU MUST IMMEDIATELY CONTACT the Marion Juvenile Department

at 3030 Center Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, phone number (503) 588-5291, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. for further information.

Information.

IF YOU WISH TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY, please retain one as soon as possible. If you need help finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

IF YOU ARE

IF YOU ARE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH YOUR ATTORNEY AND TO KEEP YOUR ATTORNEY ADVISED OF YOUR WHEREABOUTS.

(2) If you contest the petition, the court will schedule a hearing on the allegations of the petition and order you to appear personally and may schedule other hearings related to the petition and order you to appear personally. YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR, YOU MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR THE COURTROOM, THE **UNLESS** COURT HAS GRANTED YOU AN EXCEPTION IN ADVANCE UNDER ORS 419B.918 TO APPEAR BY OTHER MEANS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TELEPHONIC OR OTHER ELECTRONIC MEANS. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING(S) IN YOUR PLACE.

PETITIONER'S ATTORNEY
Sarah S. Morris #964319
Sr. Assistant
Attorney General
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 934-4400

ISSUED this 10th day of April, 2015.

Issued by: Sarah S Morris #964319 Senior Assistant Attorney General

4/17, 4/24, 5/1, 5/8

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Laurita Carleton as grantor, to Fidelity National Title Ins Co as trustee, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as beneficiary, dated January 22, 2013, recorded January 28, 2013, in the mortgage records of Marion County, Oregon, as Document No. Reel 3467 Page 265, covering the following described real property situated in said county and state, to wit: BEGINNING AT A POINT

ON THE SOUTH LINE OF

LOT 10, BLOCK 1, MAY'S

ADDITION TO MT. ANGEL, IN THE CITY OF MT. ANGEL, MARION COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON, (SEE VOLUME 5, PAGE RECORD OF TOWN PLATS FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE), WHICH POINT IS 15.00 FEET WESTERLY FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 10, SAID POINT OF BEGINNING ALSO **BFING** THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY CONVEYED TO BERNARD H. KIRSCH AND WIFE BY DEED RECORDED JUNE 22, 1949, IN VOLUME 405, PAGE 377, DEED RECORDS FOR MARION COUNTY, OREGON; **WESTERLY** THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINES OF LOTS 10 AND 11 IN SAID BLOCK, 65.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 11, THENCE NORTHERLY, PARALLEL WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PROPERTY, KIRSCH 100.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 11, THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINES OF LOT 11, AND 10, 65.00 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID KIRSCH PROPERTY, WHICH POINT IS 15.00 FEET WESTERLY FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 10, THEN SOUTHERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID KIRSCH PROPERTY, 100.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 295 MAY ST, Mt Angel, OR 97362

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation or by their successor in interest, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions

therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision. The default for which foreclosure is made is grantors' failure to pay when due the following sums: monthly payments of \$1,010.80 beginning July 1, 2014; plus corporate advances of \$15.00; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest therein; and prepayment penalties/premiums, applicable.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due payable, said sums and being the following, to wit: \$151,169.91 with interest thereon at the rate of 4.00000 percent per annum beginning June 1, 2014; plus advances of \$1,208.85; plus Pro Rata MIP/ PMI of \$137.32; plus other fees of \$590.00; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described property and its interest therein; and prepayment penalties/ premiums, if applicable. WHEREFORE, notice

is hereby given that the undersigned trustee will on June 26, 2015, at the hour of 11:00 AM, in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at Marion County Courthouse Front Entrance, 100 High Street, Salem, OR 97301, in the City of Salem, County of Marion, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the real property described above, which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of the sale, including reasonable charges by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.778 has the right, at any time that is not later than five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principle as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying those sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee and attorney fees not exceeding the amounts provided by ORS 86.778.

Without limiting trustee's disclaimer representations of warranties, Oregon requires the trustee to state in this notice that some residential property sold at a trustee's sale may have been used in manufacturing methamphetamines, chemical components of which are known to be toxic. Prospective purchasers of residential property should be aware of this potential danger before deciding to place a bid for this property at the trustee's sale

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words "trustee" and beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

Robinson Tait, P.S.
Authorized to sign on behalf of the trustee

f the trustee 710 Second Ave, Suite 710

Seattle, WA 98104 4/17, 4/24, 5/1